scrutinized (through scientific review by independent experts) and the best two were 

selected. One of them was our project titled ‘Incidence and determinants of 

metabolic complications of antipsychotics in community-dwelling schizophrenia 

patients in India’. This proposal was awarded a grant of Rs 15,00,000 (fifteen lakhs 

only) 

Name & Designation Address Areas of 

research 

Relationship with 

referee 

Dr Pratima Murthy, 

Director & Senior 

Professor of Psychiatry, 

NIMHANS, Bengaluru 

Directors Secretariat, 

National Institute of 

Mental Health, and